Case 1:16-cv-02377-RBW Document 14-2 Filed 06/06/17 Prof 2017 Deak Menber of The court my Name is Ivonne ARCAN BLANCO my Addres 15 CN myphone 15 My CASE is Referent To The Vinger AMERICAN INC. Alasta Air Graup Civil Action NO 1:16 CU 02377 ON December 6 2016 I sender few copy OF My Record en I TRIEN TI Clien my property as survers coss I don't Have moch Time So I whit you Helpme humaveve you chan do. Terek you fronne Decans Blanco

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

IVONNE ARCAN BLANCO,

Plaintiff,

-against-

16-CV-5933 (CM)

ORDER

JUDGMENT DEBTOR is employed by the garnishee Ademco-Alarm Device MFG Co.,,

Defendant.

COLLEEN MCMAHON, Chief United States District Judge:

Plaintiff filed this action *pro se*. On February 10, 2017, the Court dismissed the complaint as frivolous. On February 28, 2017, Plaintiff filed a motion for summary judgment.

Plaintiff's motion, much like her original submission, is completely incomprehensible.

Because Plaintiff's complaint has been dismissed as frivolous, Plaintiff's motion for summary judgment is therefore denied as moot.

CONCLUSION

Accordingly, Plaintiff's motion for summary judgment (ECF doc. #6) is denied as moot.

The Clerk of Court is directed to mail a copy of this order to Plaintiff and note service on the docket.

Plaintiff's case in this Court under Docket No. 16-CV-5933 (CM) is closed, though the Court will accept for filing documents that are directed to the Second Circuit Court of Appeals.¹ If Plaintiff files future submissions that are also meritless, the Court will direct that no further documents be accepted for filing for filing in this action, unless Plaintiff shows cause why such an order would be inappropriate.

¹ The Court notes that Plaintiff filed a notice of appeal on March 6, 2017.

Case 1:16-cv-05933-CM Document 8 Filed 03/24/17 Page 2 of 2

The Court certifies under 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a)(3) that any appeal from this Order would not be taken in good faith, and therefore *in forma pauperis* status is denied for the purpose of an appeal. *See Coppedge v. United States*, 369 U.S. 438, 444-45 (1962).

SO ORDERED.

Dated: March 24, 2017 New York, New York

W.

COLLEEN McMAHON Chief United States District Judge

| General Docket | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Court of Appeals, 2nd Circuit | | | | | | | |
| Court of Appeals Docket #: 17-575Docketed: 02/28/2Nature of Suit: 3440 CIVIL RIGHTS-OtherBlanco v. Judgment DebtorBlanco v. Judgment DebtorAppeal From: SDNY (NEW YORK CITY)Fee Status: IFP Pending in USCAFee Status: IFP Pending in USCA | | | | | | | |
| Case Type Informat 1) Civil 2) Private 3) - | ion: | | - - | | | | |
| Originating Court Information: District: 0208-1 : <u>16-cv-6115</u> Trial Judge: Colleen McMahon, U.S. District Judge Date Filed: 08/02/2016 | | | | | | | |
| Date | Date Order/Judgment Date NOA | | Date Rec'd | | | | |
| Order/Judgment: 11/21/2016 | EOD: 11/28/2016 | Filed: 02/24/2017 | COA: 02/28/2017 | | | | |
| Prior Cases: None Current Cases: None | | | | | | | |
| Panel Assignment: | Not available | | | | | | |



Ivonne Arcan Blanco,

https://jenie.ao.dcn/ca2-ecf/cmecf/servlet/DktRpt?caseNum=17-575&dateFrom=&dateTo=... 3/24/2017

Plaintiff - Appellant

v.

Judgment Debtor, is employed by the garnishee. Ademco-Alarm Device MFG Co.,

Defendant - Appellee

| 02/28/2017 □ 1 40 pg, 12.26 MB NOTICE OF CIVIL APPEAL, with district court docket, on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, FILED. [1978872] [17-575] [Entered: 02/28/2017 04:27 PM] 02/28/2017 □ 2 3 pg, 729.51 KB DISTRICT COURT ORDER OF DISMISSAL, dated 11/21/2017, RECEIVED.[1978901] [17-575][Edited 02/28/2017 by KJW] [Entered: 02/28/2017 04:38 PM] 02/28/2017 □ 3 1 pg, 210.7 KB DISTRICT COURT CIVIL JUDGMENT, dated 11/21/2016, RECEIVED. [1978907] [17-575][Edited 02/28/2017 by KJW] [Entered: 02/28/2017 04:41 PM] 02/28/2017 □ 4 MOTION, to proceed in forma pauperis, on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, FILED. No Service.[1979100] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 08:59 AM] 02/28/2017 □ 5 ELECTRONIC INDEX, in lieu of record, FILED.[1979112] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:04 AM] 03/01/2017 □ 6 DEFECTIVE DOCUMENT, MOTION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS, [4], on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, copy to pro se, FILED.[1979136] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:15 AM] 03/01/2017 □ 7 INSTRUCTIONAL FORMS, to Pro Se litigant, SENT.[1979145] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:18 AM] 03/01/2017 □ 8 NOTICE, to Appellee Judgment Debtor, regarding a corporation proceeding Pro Se, and requesting a response 30 days from the date of this letter, SENT.[1979179] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:32 AM] |
|--|
| Image: Colspan="2">RECEIVED.[1978901] [17-575][Edited 02/28/2017 by KJW] [Entered: 02/28/2017 04:38 PM]02/28/2017 \bigcirc \bigcirc DISTRICT COURT CIVIL JUDGMENT, dated 11/21/2016, RECEIVED. [1978907] [17-575][Edited 02/28/2017 by KJW] [Entered: 02/28/2017 04:41 PM]02/28/2017 \bigcirc \bigcirc DISTRICT COURT CIVIL JUDGMENT, dated 11/21/2016, RECEIVED. [1978907] [17-575][Edited 02/28/2017 by KJW] [Entered: 02/28/2017 04:41 PM]02/28/2017 \bigcirc 4MOTION, to proceed in forma pauperis, on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, FILED. No Service.[1979100] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 08:59 AM]02/28/2017 \bigcirc 5ELECTRONIC INDEX, in lieu of record, FILED.[1979112] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:04 AM]03/01/2017 \bigcirc 6DEFECTIVE DOCUMENT, MOTION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS, [4], on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, copy to pro se, FILED.[1979136] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:15 AM]03/01/2017 \bigcirc 7INSTRUCTIONAL FORMS, to Pro Se litigant, SENT.[1979145] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:18 AM]03/01/2017 \bigcirc 8NOTICE, to Appellee Judgment Debtor, regarding a corporation proceeding Pro Se, and requesting a response 30 days from the date of this |
| Ipg, 210.7 KB [1978907] [17-575][Edited 02/28/2017 by KJW] [Entered: 02/28/2017 04:41 PM] 02/28/2017 4 MOTION, to proceed in forma pauperis, on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, FILED. No Service.[1979100] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 08:59 AM] 02/28/2017 5 9 pg, 2.44 MB ELECTRONIC INDEX, in lieu of record, FILED.[1979112] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:04 AM] 03/01/2017 6 03/01/2017 7 1 pg, 9.2 KB 03/01/2017 7 1 pg, 9.2 KB NOTICE, to Appellee Judgment Debtor, regarding a corporation proceeding Pro Se, and requesting a response 30 days from the date of this |
| Arcan Blanco, FILED. No Service.[1979100] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 08:59 AM] 02/28/2017 5 pg, 2.44 MB ELECTRONIC INDEX, in lieu of record, FILED.[1979112] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:04 AM] 03/01/2017 6 2pg, 17.21 KB DEFECTIVE DOCUMENT, MOTION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS, [4], on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, copy to pro se, FILED.[1979136] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:15 AM] 03/01/2017 7 1pg, 9.2 KB INSTRUCTIONAL FORMS, to Pro Se litigant, SENT.[1979145] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:18 AM] 03/01/2017 8 1pg, 11.59 KB NOTICE, to Appellee Judgment Debtor, regarding a corporation proceeding Pro Se, and requesting a response 30 days from the date of this |
| 9 pg, 2.44 MB[Entered: 03/01/2017 09:04 AM]03/01/2017 \bigcirc 6 2 pg, 17.21 KBDEFECTIVE DOCUMENT, MOTION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS, [4], on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, copy to pro se, FILED.[1979136] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:15 AM]03/01/2017 \bigcirc 7 1 pg, 9.2 KBINSTRUCTIONAL FORMS, to Pro Se litigant, SENT.[1979145] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:18 AM]03/01/2017 \bigcirc 8 1 pg, 11.59 KBNOTICE, to Appellee Judgment Debtor, regarding a corporation proceeding Pro Se, and requesting a response 30 days from the date of this |
| PAUPERIS, [4], on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, copy to pro se, FILED.[1979136] [17-575] [Entered: 03/01/2017 09:15 AM] 03/01/2017 7 1 pg, 9.2 KB INSTRUCTIONAL FORMS, to Pro Se litigant, SENT.[1979145] [17-575] 03/01/2017 8 1 pg, 11.59 KB NOTICE, to Appellee Judgment Debtor, regarding a corporation proceeding Pro Se, and requesting a response 30 days from the date of this |
| $\begin{bmatrix} 1 & pg, 9.2 & KB \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} Entered: 03/01/2017 & 09:18 & AM \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} $ |
| $1_{pg, 11.59 \text{ KB}}$ proceeding Pro Se, and requesting a response 30 days from the date of this |
| letter, SERT. [19/91/9] [17-575] [Entered: 05/01/2017/09.52 AW] |
| 03/17/2017 ² pg, 38.66 KB ORDER, dated 03/17/2017, dismissing appeal by 04/07/2017, unless Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, submits fee or moves in forma pauperis, copy to pro se appellant, FILED.[1991303] [17-575] [Entered: 03/17/2017 11:33 AM] |
| 03/20/2017 <u>11</u> UNDELIVERABLE MAIL, to USCA from USPS, RECEIVED.[1992836] 2 pg, 28.96 KB [17-575] [Entered: 03/20/2017 03:23 PM] |
| 03/24/2017 [12] MOTION, to proceed in forma pauperis, on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, FILED. No Service.[1997262] [17-575] [Entered: 03/24/2017 02:36 PM] |
| 03/24/2017 ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FORM, on |

| | | 13 | behalf of Party Ivonne Arcan Blanco, FILED. No Service.[1997264] [17- 575] [Entered: 03/24/2017 02:37 PM] |
|------------|-----------|--------------------|---|
| 03/24/2017 | | 14 | FORM D-P, on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, FILED. No Service.[1997265] [17-575] [Entered: 03/24/2017 02:38 PM] |
| 03/24/2017 | 2 pg, 17. | <u>15</u> 58 КВ | DEFECTIVE DOCUMENT, MOTION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS, ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, FORM D-P, [12], [13], [14], on behalf of Appellant Ivonne Arcan Blanco, copy to pro se appellant, FILED.[1997269] [17-575] [Entered: 03/24/2017 02:40 PM] |

....*****

Page 4 of 4

Select All Clear All

- Documents and Docket Report
- Documents and Docket Summary
- **O** Documents Only

☑ Include Page Numbers

Selected Pages: 0 Selected Size: 0 KB

View Selected